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MANUFACTURING RETAILERS' LICENCES UNDER THE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1985/10 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers 
have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as 
manufacturing retai lers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II 
hereto. 

S C H E D U L E 
Licences Granted 

Name of Licensee 

Diamond Traders Manufacturing Co. 
Heat Harness Co. (Bates, Gregory 

Matthew, trading as) 
Imprint Bus Terminal Printers 

(1984) Ltd 
Larcomb Wines (Thom, John Alan 
and Wagner, Julie Catherine, 

trading as) 
Marine Covers and Sails (Thompson, 

D.A, and J.M, trading as) 
Pneuline Engineering Ltd 
Si Icom Computer Accessories Ltd 
Treeways Engineering Ltd 
Turbo Systems (N.Z) Ltd 
Turner, Mark, Boatbuilder Ltd 
Wanaka Engineering Ltd 
Wanganui Ceramic Studio Ltd 
Waste Care Ltd 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/10/85 

15/5/85 

1/10/85 

19/10/85 

1/10/85 
1/11/85 
1/ 10/85 
24/10/85 
1/11/82 
1/11/85 
1/ 11/85 
1/11/85 
1/10/85 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried on 

Te Puke 

Christchurch 

Auckland 

Christchurch 

Picton 
Hast ings 
Wellington 
Hast ings 
Christchurch 
Kerikeri 
Wanaka 
Wanganui 
One Tree Hi 11 

SCHEDULE II 
Li cences Surrendered or Revoked 

Name of Li censee 

Advanced Turbo Systems Ltd 
Anderson, Craig Goldsmi th-Sil versmi th 

(Anderson, Kenneth Craig, trading as) 
Blenheim Office Senices Ltd 
Gloria Ave Motors Ltd 
Hawke Coachwork Ltd 
Hume, Anthony Michael 
Industrial Waste Collections Ltd 
Kenric Print Ltd 
Ki t Kars Ltd 
Lawford Enterprises (Higgs, J.C.L and M, 

trading as) 
Lucy and Lucy (Lucy, Edward Robert Hampden and 

Lucy, Veronica Mary, trading as) 
McAlpines Engineering Ltd 
Marine Cover Ails (Stitchbury, Gavin Roder and 

Adams, Cindy Maree, trading as) 
Mayne, Alfred Rickard 
Printers Engineers (Christchurch) Ltd 
Rakaia Engineers (Thomson, Gregory Lex and 
Thomson, Allan Stanley, trading as) 

Reliance Holdings Ltd 
Tra i I ways Transport Ltd 
Wanganui Ceramic Centre (Smith, Michael John 

and Robins, Joanne, trading as) 
Warkworth Printing Centre (Wheeler, Peter 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

1/11/82 

31/8/85 
31/7/85 
31/8/85 
31/8/85 
30/9/85 
30/9/85 
9/10/85 
31/7/85 

31/8/85 

31/8/85 
30/9/85 

24/10/85 
17/5/79 
31/8/85 

30/9/85 
31/5/85 
30/9/85 

31/10/85 

and Susan, trading as) 
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of 

1/9/85 
November 1985. 

Port holding 
record of sales 

tax returns 

TG 

CH 

AX 

CH 

BM 
NA 
WN 
NA 
CH 
WR 
ON 
WG 
AX 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried on 

Christchurch 

Chr i stchurch 
Blenheim 
Auckland 
Takanini 
Nelson 
One Tree Hi II 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Wanganui 

Amberley 
Rangiora 

Picton 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Rakaia 
Wellington 
Mt Maunganui 

Wanganui 

Warkworth 

M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs 

5617 


