THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

MANUFACTURING RETAILERS' LICENCES UNDER THE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1985/10

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

S C H E D U L E I Licences Granted

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on	Port holding record of sales tax returns
Diamond Traders Manufacturing Co.	1/10/85	Te Puke	TG
Heat Harness Co. (Bates, Gregory			
Matthew, trading as)	15/5/85	Christchurch	СН
Imprint Bus Terminal Printers			
(1984) Ltd	1/10/85	Auckland	AK
Larcomb Wines (Thom, John Alan and Wagner, Julie Catherine,			
trading as)	19/10/85	Christchurch	СН
Marine Covers and Sails (Thompson		om racendres	OII
D.A. and J.M. trading as)	1/10/85	Picton	BM
Pneuline Engineering Ltd	1/11/85	Hastings	NA.
Silcom Computer Accessories Ltd	1/10/85	Wellington	WN
Treeways Engineering Ltd	24/10/85	Hastings	NA
Turbo Systems (N.Z) Ltd	1/11/82	Christchurch	СН
Turner, Mark, Boatbuilder Ltd	1/11/85	Kerikeri	WR
Wanaka Engineering Ltd	1/11/85	Wanaka	DN
Wanganui Ceramic Studio Ltd	1/11/85	Wanganui	WG
Waste Care Ltd	1/10/85	One Tree Hill	AK

S C H E D U L E II Licences Surrendered or Revoked

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on
Advanced Turbo Systems Ltd	1/11/82	Christchurch
Anderson, Craig Goldsmith-Silversmith		
(Anderson, Kenneth Craig, trading as)	31/8/85	Christchurch
Blenheim Office Services Ltd	31/7/85	Blenheim
Gloria Ave Motors Ltd	31/8/85	Auckland
Hawke Coachwork Ltd	31/8/85	Takanini
Hume, Anthony Michael	30/9/85	Nelson
Industrial Waste Collections Ltd	30/9/85	One Tree Hill
Kenric Print Ltd	9/10/85	Auckland
Kit Kars Ltd	31/7/85	Auckland
Lawford Enterprises (Higgs, J.C.L and M,		
trading as)	31/8/85	Wanganui
Lucy and Lucy (Lucy, Edward Robert Hampden and		•
Lucy, Veronica Mary, trading as)	31/8/85	Amberley
McAlpines Engineering Ltd	30/9/85	Rangiora
Marine Cover Alls (Stitchbury, Gavin Roder and		· ·
Adams, Cindy Maree, trading as)	24/10/85	Picton
Mayne, Alfred Rickard	17/5/79	Christchurch
Printers Engineers (Christchurch) Ltd	31/8/85	Christchurch
Rakaia Engineers (Thomson, Gregory Lex and		
Thomson, Allan Stanley, trading as)	30/9/85	Rakaia
Reliance Holdings Ltd	31/5/85	Wellington
Trailways Transport Ltd	30/9/85	Mt Maunganui
Wanganui Ceramic Centre (Smith, Michael John		
and Robins, Joanne, trading as)	31/10/85	Wanganui
Warkworth Printing Centre (Wheeler, Peter		ŭ
and Susan, trading as)	1/9/85	Warkworth
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of November 1	985.	

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs